France

BaLzac, Honoré de

9

BARBEY D’AUREVILLY, Jules 11

BAUDELAIRE, Charles
CHATEAUBRIAND,
Alphonse de
CONSTANT, Benjamin
DumMas, Alexandre
FLAUBERT, Gustave
FRANCE, Anatole
GAUTIER, Théophile
Huao, Victor
LAMARTINE, Alphonse de
LITTRE, Emile
MALLARME, Stéphane
MaupassanT, Guy de
MERIMEE, Prosper
MICHELET, Jules
MusskrT, Alfred de
NERVAL, Gérard de
RiMBAUD, Arthur
SAND, George
SEGALEN, Victor
STENDHAL
VALLES, Jules
VERLAINE, Paul
VERNE, Jules
VIGNY, Alfred de
VILLIERS DE L'ISLE-ADAM,
Jean-Marie de
ZoLA, Emile

Allemagne

ARNIM. Achim von
Bucuner, Georg
GOETHE, Johann
Wolfgang von
Grivy, Jacob
HEeixE, Heinrich
Horryaxw, Emst Theodor
Amadeus
HOLDERLIN, Friedrich
KLEIsT, Heinrich von
NieTzscHE, Friedrich
Novauis, Georg Philip
von HARDENBERG
RicHTER,
dit JEAN-PAUL
SCHILLER, Friedrich

16

29
32
34

36
37
44
62

63

68
73



Grande-Bretagne

AUSTEN, Jane
BRrONTE, Emily
et Ses seeurs
Byron, George Gordon,
lord
Dickens, Charles
Harby, Thomas
KEats, John
LEwis CARROLL
RADCLIFFE, Ann
Ruskin, John
ScotT, Walter
SHELLEY, Percy
STEVENSON, Robert Louis
THACKERAY, William
WORDSWORTH, William

Russie

DosToievski Fiodor
GoeoL, Nikolai
LERMONTOV, Mikhail
Leskov, Nikolai
PoUCHKINE, Alexandre
TcHEKOV, Anton
Tousto1, Léon
TOURGUENIEY, fvan

USA

CooPER, Fenimore
HAWTHORNE, Nathaniel
James, Henry
Loxpox, Jack
MEeLviLLE, Herman
Poe, Edgar Allan
Twain, Mark
WHITMAN, Walt

ltalie

Leoparpl, Giacomo
Ma~zont, Alessandro

Espagne et Portugal

CLARIN,

21
31
47
48

80
82
83

19
33
41
51
57
65
84
&9

46
54



EcA DE QUEIROS,
Jose Maria
Perez GALDOS, Benito

Amérique latine

MACHADO DE ASSIS,
Joachim Maria
MARTI, José

52
55



SARMIENTO, Faustino
Domingo 72

Pays scandinaves

ANDERSEN, Hans Christian 7
IBseN, Henrik

KIERKEGAARD, Soren 43
STRINBERG, August 79



